26

R N T S O e e T = o e
© © © N o o » wWw N B O

© © N o 0 k& w0 d PF

Evaluation Test #1 (After 40 Days)

Not all Irishmen love an Irish stew.

| have all kinds of nieces and nephews.

| wouldn't want to live in a house made of straw.
It's awfully sloppy when it's thawing outside.

It dawned on me that today's the day for a test.

The Mohawks are a proud tribe of American Indians.

They're always singing songs.

Rolling stones gather no moss.

Musicians are good at tuning their instruments.
They keep complaining that they were robbed.
We were hoping that they would grow up.

The auditorium was just jam-packed with people.

| enjoy a good game of checkers once in a while.
You shouldn't have kicked him in the shins.

| asked him to please behave.

Perry Como is always very relaxed.

The program lasted for only twenty minutes.

| thought it would last for at least thirty.

We bought them a toaster for their wedding present.

We were disgusted with their selfish behavior.

Pattern
being
tested
ew
ews
aw
awing
awned
awks
inging
ones
uning
obbed
oping
acked
eckers
icked
asked
axed
asted
east
oaster

usted

Lesson
word
is in

0o oo N M PN P

10
12
15
16
19
24
23
27
27
27
31
32
35



38

N R R R R R R R R R
© © ® N o o » W dD B O

© © N o g > w dh P

Evaluation Test #2
(After 80 Days)

The injured man screamed for help.

You should be ashamed of yourself.

His father was a farmer.

Do you like liver smothered in onions?

| would rather be healthy than to be sick.

| would rather hear him humming than singing.

The whole team gave the thumbs up sign.

The dress she wore to the awards show was stunning.

We donate our old clothes to Good Will.

Do you know who stirred up all that trouble?

| don't pay any attention to crabby people.

The doctor scrubbed her hands before operating.
The sleeping child looked very peaceful.

Why don't we just watch TV instead?

The cook specialized in boiling water.

| hope you're not disappointed in me.

| hate people who are always crowding me.

She bought two new blouses at Macy's.

That kid is always misbehaving.

Did you see anything new on your travels?

Pattern
being
tested

eamed
amed
ather
othered
ealthy
umming
umbs
unning
othes
irred
abby
ubbed
eace
ead
oiling
ointed
owding
ouses
aving

avels

Lesson
word
isin
35
39
41
43
42
44
46
48
52
51
55
59
62
63
64
67
68
70
72
74



50

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Evaluation Test #3
(After 120 Days)

Do you know if their plane has arrived yet?
Harry had a little lamb chop.

Our spelling should constantly be improving.
The gardener just trimmed the hedges.

We went tramping through the countryside.
Did you get a new pair of sneakers?

Let a sleeping dog lie.

We just stepped over the little water puddle.
We gave him a heaping helping of oatmeal.
We shaded our eyes from the blazing sun.
They were always trading baseball cards.
Have you ever been camping in a trailer?
Inhaling second-hand smoke is bad for your health.
The team's trainer was held in high respect.
| hate it when my sinuses are draining.
Have you ever seen an enchanted castle?
Our dog keeps wandering all around town.
Edison invented a lot of different things.

An ounce of prevention is worth a pound of cure.

| hate getting splinters in my fingers.

Pattern Lesson

being word
tested isin
ived 75
amb 77
oving 80
immed 83
amping 84
eakers 88
eeping 88
epped 91
eaping 92
aded 95
ading 96
ailer 99
aling 100
ainer 103
aining 104
anted 107

andering 108

ented 111
ention 111
inters 116



62

N R R R R R R R R R
© © ® N o o » W b B O

© © N o g &> w dh P

Evaluation Test #4

(After 160 Days)

Her new suit is at the cleaners.
| can't stand people who are always whining.
I'd like to float down the Mississippi on a raft.

| think I'd do it just for laughs.

| like to be treated with some respect. Don't you?

They bought each other matching sweaters.
Not everybody loves to go ice skating.

We didn't go anywhere on vacation.

Our house needs some new insulation.

He went to the hospital for an operation.

Do you understand the situation that you're in?
Husbands should be devoted to their wives.

| hope she gets the promotion.

Almost everybody loves chocolate.
Unfortunately, some people can't eat sweets.

The literacy movement is gaining ground.

The couple got engaged on St. Valentine’s Day.

Nobody likes people who are always bragging.
Nobody likes to misspell a word.

The injured elephant bellowed long and loud.

Pattern
Being
Tested

eaners
ining
aft
aughs
eated
eaters
ating
ation
ation
ation
ation
oted
otion
ate
ately
acy
aged
agging
ell

ellowed

Lesson
V\_/or_d
isin
119
120
121
122
127
128
132
132
136
140
144
146
148
149
150
152
155
156
157
159



FINAL EVALUATION TEST

© © N o g bk~ w Db

N N NN NDNRR R R R B B R P
o W DPFP O O N0 ®®DNRERO

My neighbor has a lot of nephews and nieces.

It finally dawned on me that | goofed.
My neighbor makes a living tuning pianos.

| was hoping that you would ask that question.
| hope everybody is relaxed and enjoying this test.

We had to get our old toaster repaired.

| wish you would stop humming that song.
We scrubbed and waxed the floor.

They bought a used car instead of a new one.

| know that you all are improving your spelling.

| hope | am not stepping on anybody's toes.

Does anybody know who invented television?
An ounce of prevention is worth a pound of cure.

| have to stop by the cleaners on the way home.

They treated us as if we were royalty.

| think that they are skating on thin ice.
This situation calls for tact and diplomacy.
Did your sister get the promotion?

Let others do the bragging for you.

I'm glad we all controlled our tempers.
Very few people are completely helpless.
We should all be thankful.

The lawyer had a twinkle in her eye.

The defendant begged the judge for mercy.
The car was totaled. So we junked it.

Pattern
being
tested

ews
awned
uning
oping
axed
oaster
umming
ubbed
ead
oving
epping
ented
ention
eaners
eated
ating
ation
otion
agging
olled
elp
ank
inkle
egged
unked

Lesson
V\(ord
isin
2

7
12
16
27
32
44
59
63
80
92
111
111
119
127
132
144
148
156
163
165
166
169
171
175

69



