Evaluation Test #1 (After 40 Days)

		Pattern being tested	Lesson word is in
1.	Not all Irishmen love an Irish stew.	ew	1
2.	I have all kinds of nieces and nephews.	ews	2
3.	I wouldn't want to live in a house made of straw.	aw	1
4.	It's awfully sloppy when it's thawing outside.	awing	4
5.	It dawned on me that today's the day for a test.	awned	7
6.	The Moh <u>awks</u> are a proud tribe of American Indians.	awks	6
7.	They're always s <u>inging</u> songs.	inging	8
8.	Rolling stones gather no moss.	ones	10
9.	Musicians are good at tuning their instruments.	uning	12
10.	They keep complaining that they were robbed.	obbed	15
11.	We were hoping that they would grow up.	oping	16
12.	The auditorium was just jam-packed with people.	acked	19
13.	I enjoy a good game of checkers once in a while.	eckers	24
14.	You shouldn't have kicked him in the shins.	icked	23
15.	I <u>asked</u> him to please behave.	asked	27
16.	Perry Como is always very relaxed.	axed	27
17.	The program lasted for only twenty minutes.	asted	27
18.	I thought it would last for at least thirty.	east	31
19.	We bought them a toaster for their wedding present.	oaster	32
20.	We were disgusted with their selfish behavior.	usted	35

Evaluation Test #2 (After 80 Days)

	(Alter de Bays)	Pattern being tested	Lesson word is in
1.	The injured man scr <u>eamed</u> for help.	eamed	35
2.	You should be ash <u>amed</u> of yourself.	amed	39
3.	His father was a farmer.	ather	41
4.	Do you like liver smothered in onions?	othered	43
5.	I would rather be h <u>ealthy</u> than to be sick.	ealthy	42
6.	I would rather hear him h <u>umming</u> than singing.	umming	44
7.	The whole team gave the th <u>umbs</u> up sign.	umbs	46
8.	The dress she wore to the awards show was stunning.	unning	48
9.	We donate our old clothes to Good Will.	othes	52
10.	Do you know who st <u>irred</u> up all that trouble?	irred	51
11.	I don't pay any attention to crabby people.	abby	55
12.	The doctor scrubbed her hands before operating.	ubbed	59
13.	The sleeping child looked very peaceful.	eace	62
14.	Why don't we just watch TV instead?	ead	63
15.	The cook specialized in boiling water.	oiling	64
16.	I hope you're not disappointed in me.	ointed	67
17.	I hate people who are always crowding me.	owding	68
18.	She bought two new blouses at Macy's.	ouses	70
19.	That kid is always misbeh <u>aving</u> .	aving	72
20.	Did you see anything new on your travels?	avels	74

Evaluation Test #3 (After 120 Days)

	(/ter : 20 2 a) 0)	Pattern being tested	Lesson word is in
1.	Do you know if their plane has arrived yet?	ived	75
2.	Harry had a little lamb chop.	amb	77
3.	Our spelling should constantly be improving.	oving	80
4.	The gardener just trimmed the hedges.	immed	83
5.	We went tramping through the countryside.	amping	84
6.	Did you get a new pair of sneakers?	eakers	88
7.	Let a sl <u>eeping</u> dog lie.	eeping	88
8.	We just st epped over the little water puddle.	epped	91
9.	We gave him a heaping helping of oatmeal.	eaping	92
10.	We shaded our eyes from the blazing sun.	aded	95
11.	They were always trading baseball cards.	ading	96
12.	Have you ever been camping in a trailer?	ailer	99
13.	Inhaling second-hand smoke is bad for your health.	aling	100
14.	The team's trainer was held in high respect.	ainer	103
15.	I hate it when my sinuses are draining.	aining	104
16.	Have you ever seen an enchanted castle?	anted	107
17.	Our dog keeps wandering all around town.	andering	108
18.	Edison invented a lot of different things.	ented	111
19.	An ounce of prevention is worth a pound of cure.	ention	111
20.	I hate getting splinters in my fingers.	inters	116

Evaluation Test #4 (After 160 Days)

	(/ (itol 100 Dayo)		
	(* vo vo v., v.)	Pattern Being Tested	Lesson word is in
1.	Her new suit is at the cleaners.	eaners	119
2.	I can't stand people who are always whining.	ining	120
3.	I'd like to float down the Mississippi on a raft.	aft	121
4.	I think I'd do it just for laughs.	aughs	122
5.	I like to be treated with some respect. Don't you?	eated	127
6.	They bought each other matching sweaters.	eaters	128
7.	Not everybody loves to go ice skating.	ating	132
8.	We didn't go anywhere on vacation.	ation	132
9.	Our house needs some new insulation.	ation	136
10.	He went to the hospital for an operation.	ation	140
11.	Do you understand the situation that you're in?	ation	144
12.	Husbands should be devoted to their wives.	oted	146
13.	I hope she gets the promotion.	otion	148
14.	Almost everybody loves chocolate.	ate	149
15.	Unfortunately, some people can't eat sweets.	ately	150
16.	The literacy movement is gaining ground.	acy	152
17.	The couple got engaged on St. Valentine's Day.	aged	155
18.	Nobody likes people who are always bragging.	agging	156
19.	Nobody likes to missp <u>ell</u> a word.	ell	157
20.	The injured elephant bellowed long and loud.	ellowed	159

FINAL EVALUATION TEST

		Pattern being tested	Lesson word is in
1.	My neighbor has a lot of nephews and nieces.	ews	2
2.	It finally dawned on me that I goofed.	awned	7
3.	My neighbor makes a living tuning pianos.	uning	12
4.	I was h <u>oping</u> that you would ask that question.	oping	16
5.	I hope everybody is relaxed and enjoying this test.	axed	27
6.	We had to get our old toaster repaired.	oaster	32
7.	I wish you would stop h <u>umming</u> that song.	umming	44
8.	We scr <u>ubbed</u> and waxed the floor.	ubbed	59
9.	They bought a used car inst <u>ead</u> of a new one.	ead	63
10.	I know that you all are improving your spelling.	oving	80
11.	I hope I am not st epping on anybody's toes.	epping	92
12.	Does anybody know who invented television?	ented	111
13.	An ounce of prevention is worth a pound of cure.	ention	111
14.	I have to stop by the cleaners on the way home.	eaners	119
15.	They tr <u>eated</u> us as if we were royalty.	eated	127
16.	I think that they are sk <u>ating</u> on thin ice.	ating	132
17.	This situation calls for tact and diplomacy.	ation	144
18.	Did your sister get the promotion?	otion	148
19.	Let others do the bragging for you.	agging	156
20.	I'm glad we all contr <u>olled</u> our tempers.	olled	163
21.	Very few people are completely help less.	elp	165
22.	We should all be th ank ful.	ank	166
23.	The lawyer had a tw <u>inkle</u> in her eye.	inkle	169
24.	The defendant b <u>egged</u> the judge for mercy.	egged	171
25.	The car was totaled. So we junked it.	unked	175